P140000/3551

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		

W14-514

000254909880

12/31/13--01003--011 **78.50

14 FEB 12 PH 1: 31 ಷ..ಭ್ಯ ಕ (ಬ್ರಾಂಕ್ 1. 2. 500 F

13/14 A 02



RECEIVED

14 FEB 12 AN ID: 42

IALLACTORE, FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 3, 2014

HERBERT VASSELL 12491 69TH STREET N WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33412

SUBJECT: VASSELL SMITH PROPERTIES, INC. Ref. Number: W14000000514

Į

We have received your document for VASSELL SMITH PROPERTIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The Florida Statutes require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

Florida law requires any business entity serving in the capacity of a registered agent to have an active registration or filing on our records.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.)

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 014A00000205

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

. .

RTIES INC **SUBJECT:** CLUDE SUFFIX) **ORPORATE N**

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75Filing Fee& Certificate of Status

\$ 78.75	\$ 87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy	
	& Certificate of	
	Status	
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		

FROM:

HER BERT Name (Printed or typed)

491 6972 STREET Address

WEST PARM BEACH, FL <u>3341</u>2 State &

Daytime Telephone number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Of

VASSEL SMITH PROPERTIES, INC.

THE UNDERSINED, in order to form a corporation for the purposes hereinafter stated, under and pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Florida, hereby certifies as follows:

ARTICLE I

CORPORATE NAME

The name of this corporation is Vassell Smith Properties, Inc.

ARTICLE II

INITIAL OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of this Corporation's initial principal office and name of its original registered agent at such address is:

Herbert Vassell	
12491 69 th Street North,	
West Palm Beach, FL 33412	
ARTICLE III	
PURPOSES	

ورجميا

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

STOCK

The aggregate number of shares which this Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1000 shares of \$1.00 par value stock.

ARTICLE V

CORPORATION BY LAWS

The Board of Directors is authorized and empowered to make, alter, amend and rescind the By-Laws of the corporation, but BY- Laws made by the Board may be altered or repealed and new By- Laws made, by the stockholders.

ARTICLE VI

LIABILITY OF DIRECTORS

Pursuant to the General Corporation Laws of the State of Florida, any and all directors of this Corporation shall not be liable to the Corporation, its shareholders, or third party for breach of duty of care; such potential liability is hereby eliminated.

ARTICLE VII

BOARD of DIRECTORS

The name and address of each person serving as a member of the initial Board of Directors are:

Herbert Vassell

12491 69th Street North,

West Palm Beach, FL 33412

Alston A. Smith

10202 NW 33rd street,

Coral Springs, FL 33065

ARTICLE VIII

INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the incorporators are:

Herbert Vassell

12491 69th Street North,

West Palm Beach, FL 33412

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the incorporators(s) have/ have hereunto set his/her/their hand this 5 DAY of NoV -- 2013

1×1 14 FEB 12 PH 1:31 AHRSSFE. - 24.44 ZV Į,

Signature

Ami

Śignature

Signature

Signature

STATE OF <u>FLORIDA</u> COUNTY OF <u>BROWARD</u>

On the 5 day of NOVerber, 20/3, personally appeared before me HERBERT VASSELL, the signer(s) of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

Notary Public

4/2/ NW 5th St Residing at: PLANTATION, FZ 33317 20/20/5

My Commission/expires:



5

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY BROWARD

REGISTERED AGENT AFFIDIVITT

On this 10 day of 10, 2013 Personally appeared before me HERBERT VASSELL

The signer of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged and accepted to serve as the initial registered agent for the afore mentioned Corporation.

HERBERT VASSELL

0 , MICHMER A. ATTUFESON

Notary Public

4121 NW 5TH ST PLANTATION, FZ 33317

Commission expires 7/20/2015

